

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2005	99	Version: 0					
Туре:	Reso	lution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/1/2	020		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:				Final actio	n: 10/13/2020			
Effective date:								
Title:		Resolution relating to the sale of the surplus Milwaukee Public Schools property at 5372 North 37th Street, in the 1st Aldermanic District.						
Sponsors:	ALD.	ALD. HAMILTON						
Indexes:	MILW	MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, SCHOOL BUILDINGS						
Attachments:			nce Checklist, 2. Hearing Notice		tion Report, 3. Fiscal Impact Statemer	ıt, 4. Equity Im	ıpact	
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Action	Result	Tally	
8/26/2020	0	COMMO	ON COUNCIL		REFERRED TO			
10/6/2020	0		G, NEIGHBORH		RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
10/13/2020	0	COMMO	ON COUNCIL		ADOPTED	Pass	15:0	
10/22/2020	0	MAYOR	R		SIGNED			
200599 ORIGINAL								
North 37th S This resolut School at 53 family housi Whereas, Edi	elatin treet, ion ap 72 Nor ng. son Mi	in th oproves th 37t	the sale ar h Street, to chool at 537	nanic Distr nd surplus o Gorman & 72 North 37	Milwaukee Public Schools prict. designation of the former Ed Company, LLC for redevelopme Th Street (the "Property"), ctors in 2017; and	dison Middl ent as mult	e i-	
	Proper	ty was	listed for		mposed by Wisconsin Statutes Aucation operators only for a			
Whereas, No	educat	ion op	erator purch	nased the B	Property during that two-year	period; a	.nd	
Whereas, In for sale for					Section 119.61, the Propert and	y was list:	ed	
					DCD") received only one prop om Gorman & Company, LLC ("Bu			
	r as 64				nated \$20 million to purchase ol building and construct 11			
Whereas, A Z the proposed				een submitt	ed to change the zoning to H	M4 to perm	iit	

File #: 200599, Version: 0

Whereas, DCD has reviewed the offer and development proposal from the Buyer and determined that the offer and proposal represent fair compensation; and

Whereas, DCD has reviewed financial information submitted by the Buyer and determined that the Buyer has the financial capacity to purchase and renovate the Property, contingent on the Buyer's receipt of Low Income Housing Tax Credits and Federal and State Historic Tax Credits; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Land Disposition Report ("LDR") for the Property, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File, is approved, and that DCD is authorized to enter into a Purchase and Sale Agreement ("PASA") with the Buyer, or its affiliated entity, materially consistent with the LDR, and then convey the Property to the Buyer, or assignee, in accordance therewith; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of DCD, or designee, is authorized to sign the PASA, deed and requisite closing documents and to close the transaction and to take such actions, as may be needed, to effectuate the terms of the LDR and this resolution, including any needed easements and/or releases of deed restrictions; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the sale proceeds, less sale expenses, shall be deposited in the Milwaukee Public Schools Operations Fund, in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes Sections 110.46 and 119.61(5). DCD:Rhonda.Szallai:rs 09/01/2020/A